506723707 06/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6770525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEX SERVICES NORTH AMERICA LLC	06/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEX SERVICES NORTH AMERICA LLC	
Street Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER	
Internal Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10102577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122910860

Email: jpadalino@lsk-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC

Address Line 1: 20 SOUTH CLARK STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004672-13638Y-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. KATZ	
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Katz/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of address#page1.tif

PATENT 506723707 REEL: 056626 FRAME: 0966

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No. 10,102,577 Issue Date: October 16, 2018

COMMUNICATION EFFECTING CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Applicants, through their undersigned attorney, hereby advise the Patent Office of a change of address of the assignee as follows:

From: NEX Services North America LLC

4 Times Square

Floor 14

New York, NY 10036

To: NEX Services North America LLC

Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801

Dated: June 17, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

By /James L. Katz/

James L. Katz

Registration No.: 42,711 Lempia Summerfield Katz 20 South Clark Street, Suite 600

Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 291-0860 Attorney for Applicant

PATENT RECORDED: 06/18/2021 REEL: 056626 FRAME: 0967